face of the income statement for costs  previous ly recognised net within cost of sales , with no impact on
profi tabi l i ty.

The second reassessment relates  to i tems of re-usable packaging in which finished goods are sold in the US
Agriculture bus iness . P revious ly these were accounted for as  stock consumables  with no materia l  impact on
the income statement. The accoun*ng for these i tems was reconsidered under the requirements  of I F RS 15.
The resul*ng adjustment grosses  up revenue and cost of sales  on the income statement, with no profitabi l i ty
impact. The balance sheet has  a lso been grossed up to show an asset and corresponding l iabi l i ty to reflect a
sale with a  right to return under IFRS 15.

The results  and financial  pos i*on of the Group's  con*nuing opera*ons for the year ended 2 September 2023
have been restated to reflect these.

The affected financial  s tatement l ine i tems are as  fol lows:

2 September 2023
(previously reported)

£'000

Restatement in

respect of
previously netted

amounts
£'000

Restatement in
respect of
packaging

£'000

2 September 2023
   (restated)

£'000
Income Statement
Revenue 80,903 599 313 81,815
Cost of sales (66,629) (599) (313) (67,541)

 2 September 2023
(previously reported)

£'000

Restatement in
respect of packaging

£'000

2 September 2023
(restated)

£'000
Balance Sheet
Trade and other receivables 24,592 2,302 26,894
Current assets 86,138 2,302 88,440

Total assets 160,021 2,302 162,323

Trade and other payables (16,556) (2,302) (18,858)

Current liabilities (36,863) (2,302) (39,165)

Total liabilities (52,146) (2,302) (54,448)

In accordance with IAS 1, a  third balance sheet has  been presented to show the impact to the opening balance
sheet for the prior year.

The affected financial  s tatement l ine i tems are as  fol lows:

 3 September 2022

(previously reported)
£'000

Restatement in
respect of packaging

£'000

3 September 2022
(restated)

£'000
Balance Sheet
Trade and other receivables 19,015 2,541 21,556
Current assets 224,339 2,541 226,880

Total assets 307,561 2,541 310,102

Trade and other payables (21,000) (2,541) (23,541)

Current liabilities (139,915) (2,541) (142,456)

Total liabilities (175,232) (2,541) (177,773)

11.   Alternative performance measures glossary

The prel iminary announcement includes  a l terna*ve performance measures  ("AP Ms"), which are not defined
or specified under the requirements  of I F RS. These AP Ms are cons istent with how business  performance is
measured internal ly and are a lso used in assess ing performance under the Group's  incen*ve plans.
Therefore the Directors  bel ieve that these AP Ms provide stakeholders  with addi*onal  useful  informa*on on
the Group's  performance.

 Alternative performance measure Definition and comments

Adjusted EBITDA Earnings before interest, tax, deprecia*on, amor*sa*on, profit/(loss) on the